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NATIONAL PROGRAMME FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF CANCER ETC.
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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement the National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes,
Cardiovascular Diseases and Stroke (NPCDCS) during the remaining period of Eleventh Five Year Plan on a cost-sharing basis
between the Union and the States; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith disease-wise break-up and proportion of sharing between the Union and the States and the
States proposed to be covered under the Programme; 

(c) whether the Programme will be implemented throughout the country; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN) 

(a) Yes. 

(b) The Government of India has approved a National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular
Disease and Stroke at an estimated outlay of Rs. 1230.90, i.e. Rs. 499.38 crore for National Programme for Prevention and Control
of Diabetes, Cardio-vascular Diseases and Stroke (NPDCS) and Rs. 731.52 crore for National Cancer Control Programme (NCCP)
on a cost sharing basis between the Centre and State Governments at the rate of 80:20 during the remaining period of 11th Five Year
Plan. The Programme focuses on health promotion, capacity building including human resources, early diagnosis and management
and integration with the primary health care system through Non-communicable Disease (NCD) cells at different levels. 

(c) & (d) The NPCDCS shall be initially implemented in 15 States/UTs through 100 Districts. 
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